## 08-27-1998

Express Mail Label No. EM14818  100804528  RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Assignor # 1: Hugh G. McGuckin  Assignor # 2: John S. Badger  Assignor # 3: Brad M. Boersen  Assignor # 4: Richard R. Horn  2. Name: Eastman Kodak Company  City: Rochester  State: NY Zip: 1465  3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment  Other:  Assignor # 1: 18 August 1998  Assignor # 2: 10 August 1998  Assignor # 3: 06 August 1998  Assignor # 3: 06 August 1998  Assignor # 4: No August 1998  Assignor # 4: Richard R. Horn  Other:  Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being field together with a new application, the execution date of the application is the same with execution date of the Assignment. Is being field together with a new application. To Be Assigned Option of the Assignment with a sew application with a concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Sarah Meeks Roberts  Address: Eastman Kodak Company, Patent Legal Staff  City: Rochester  State: NY Zip: 14650-2201  The total number of applications and patents involved is one (1) unless stated as follows:  To the best of ny knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document.  J. Lanny Tucker  Name of Person Signing  Docket 77095A  Docket 71095A  Docket 77095A  Docket 77095A  Docket 71095A  Docke											
Town PTO 1996   RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET   Docket 77055A	Express Mail Label No	. EM14	1818					48	<i>,</i>		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Assignor # 1: Hugh G. McGuckin  Assignor # 2: John S. Badger  Assignor # 3: Brad M. Boersen  Assignor # 4: Richard R. Horn  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Eastman Kodak Company  City: Rochester  State: NY Zip: 1465  3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment  Other:  Assignor # 1: 18 August 1998  Assignor # 4: Of August 1998  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Application, the execution date of the application is the same at the decention  If this document is being field together with a new application, the execution date of the application is the same at the decention  Name: Sarah Meeks Roberts  Address: Eastman Kodak Company, Patent Legal Staff  City: Rochester  State: NY Zip: 14650-2201  6. The total number of applications and patents involved is one (1) unless stated as follows:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h): \$ Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: Of 10 ONT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a tru of the original document.  J. Lanny Tucker  August 1908  Assignor is in the state of the August 1908  August 1908  Assignor is in the state of the correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document.  August 1908  Assignor is in the state of the August 1908  Assignor is in the state of the correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document.  August 1908  Assignor is in the state of the August 1908  Assignor is in the state of the August 1908  Assignor is in the state of the August 1908  Assignor is in the state of the August 1908  Assignor is in the state of the August 1908  Assignor is in the state of the August 1908  Assignor is in the state of the August 1908  Assignor is in the state of th	Dapi ess wan Easer we	/· 1/1/11	<u>lorc</u>	10	ገብደብ	4528				Docket '	77095AJ
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Assignor # 1: Hugh G. McGuckin Assignor # 2: John S. Badger Assignor # 3: Brad M. Boersen Assignor # 4: Richard R. Horn  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Eastman Kodak Company City: Rochester State: NY Zip: 1465  3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Other:  Assignor # 1: 18 August 1998 Assignor # 1: 18 August 1998 Assignor # 1: 18 August 1998 Assignor # 3: 06 August 1998 Assignor # 4: 06 August 1998 Assignor # 4: 06 August 1998  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Application No. To Be Assigned 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Application date of the application is the same of the detection of the Assignment is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is the same of the detection of the Assignment is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is the same of the application of the application is the same of the detection of the Assignment is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is the same of the detection of the Assignment is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is the same of the detection of the Assignment is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is the same of the application is t	1-31-92	RE	CORDA	ATION	FORM	1 COVE	R SHE	ET			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Assignor # 1: Hugh G. McGuckin Assignor # 2: John S. Badger Assignor # 3: Brad M. Boersen Assignor # 4: Richard R. Horn  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Eastman Kodak Company City: Rochester State: NY Zip: 1465  3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Other:  Assignment Execution Date: Assignor # 1: 18 August 1998 Assignor # 2: 18 August 1998 Assignor # 3: 06 August 1998 Assignor # 4: 06 August 1998  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Application No. To Be Assigned O 1/135 886  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is the same as the execution  Solution of the Assignment, undees stated as follows:  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sarah Meeks Roberts Address: Eastman Kodak Company, Patent Legal Staff City: Rochester  Sarah Meeks Roberts Address: Eastman Kodak Company, Patent Legal Staff City: Rochester  State: NY Zip: 14650-2201  6. The total number of applications and patents involved is one (1) unless stated as follows:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h): \$ Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 05-0225  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			I	PATE	NTS	ONLY					
Assignor # 1: High G. McGuckin Assignor # 2: John S. Badger Assignor # 3: Brad M. Boersen Assignor # 4: Richard R. Horn  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Eastman Kodak Company City: Rochester State: NY Zip: 1465  3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Other:  Assignment Execution Date: Assignment Execution Date: Assignor # 1: 18 August 1998 Assignor # 2: 18 August 1998 Assignor # 2: 18 August 1998 Assignor # 2: 18 August 1998 Assignor # 3: 06 August 1998 Assignor # 4: 06 August 1998  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is the same as the decedion date of the Assignment, undees stated as follows:  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sarah Meeks Roberts Address: Eastman Kodak Company, Patent Legal Staff City: Rochester State: NY Zip: 14650-2201  6. The total number of applications and patents involved is one (1) unless stated as follows:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h): \$ Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 05-0225  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	Tab settings ® ® ® ▼					<b>V</b>					
Name: Eastman Kodak Company City: Rochester State: NY Zip: 1465  3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Other:  Assignment Execution Date: Assignor # 1: 18 August 1998 Assignor # 2: 18 August 1998 Assignor # 3: 06 August 1998 Assignor # 4: 06 August 1998 Assignor # 4: 06 August 1998  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Application No. To Be Assigned 9/135 886  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Eastman Kodak Company at the execution date of the application is the same as the execution date of the Assignment, unless stated as follows:  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sarah Meeks Roberts Address: Eastman Kodak Company, Patent Legal Staff City: Rochester State: NY Zip: 14650-2201  6. The total number of applications and patents involved is one (1) unless stated as follows:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h): \$ Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Eastman Kodak Company Deposit account number: 05-0225  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document.  J. Lanny Tucker August 20 Characteristics August 20 Charact	Assignor # 1: Hugh Assignor # 2: John Assignor # 3: Brad	n G. McG S. Badge M. Boers	r en								14 U.S. PT0 9/135886
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Execution Date:  Assignment Execution Date: Assignor # 1: 18 August 1998 Assignor # 2: 18 August 1998 Assignor # 3: 06 August 1998 Assignor # 4: 06 August 1998  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is the same as the execution date of the Assignment, unless stated as follows:  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sarah Meeks Roberts Address: Eastman Kodak Company, Patent Legal Staff City: Rochester State: NY Zip: 14650-2201  6. The total number of applications and patents involved is one (1) unless stated as follows: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h): \$ Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 05-0225  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document.  J. Lanny Tucker	2. Name and address of rece	iving par	ty(ies):					***************************************			, ig
Assignment Execution Date:  Assignor # 1: 18 August 1998 Assignor # 2: 18 August 1998 Assignor # 3: 06 August 1998 Assignor # 4: 06 August 1998  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is the same as the execution date of the Assignment, unless stated as follows:  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Sarah Meeks Roberts  Address: Eastman Kodak Company, Patent Legal Staff City: Rochester  State: NY  Zip: 14650-2201  6. The total number of applications and patents involved is one (1) unless stated as follows:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h):  \$ Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Eastman Kodak Company Deposit account number: 05-0225  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	Name: Eastman Kodak C	ompany		City:	Roche	ster		State:	NY	Zip:	14650
Assignment Execution Date:  Assignor # 1: 18 August 1998 Assignor # 2: 18 August 1998 Assignor # 3: 06 August 1998 Assignor # 4: 06 August 1998  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is the same as the execution date of the Assignment, unless stated as follows:  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Sarah Meeks Roberts  Address: Eastman Kodak Company, Patent Legal Staff City: Rochester  State: NY  Zip: 14650-2201  6. The total number of applications and patents involved is one (1) unless stated as follows:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h):  \$ Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Eastman Kodak Company Deposit account number: 05-0225  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	3. Nature of Conveyance:	$\mathbf{x}$	Assignmer	 nt		Other:					
City: Rochester  State: NY  Zip: 14650-2201  6. The total number of applications and patents involved is one (1) unless stated as follows:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h):  8. Eastman Kodak Company Deposit account number: 05-0225  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document.  J. Lanny Tucker  August Volume  Cug. 1819	4. Application number(s) or If this document is being filed to	patent nu	mber(s):	A	pplicati executio	on No. To	Be Assi	gned O	<b>1/13</b>	58°	86
6. The total number of applications and patents involved is one (1) unless stated as follows:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h):  8				lication, the	executio	n date of the	application	is the same	e as the exe	58°	86
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h):  8. Eastman Kodak Company Deposit account number: 05-0225  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document.  J. Lanny Tucker  J. Lanny Tucker  A. Manny Declar Que 3, 1811	5. Name and address of party	y to whon		ndence co	executio oncerni	n date of the	application	d be mail	e as the exe ed:		
8. Eastman Kodak Company Deposit account number: 05-0225  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document.  J. Lanny Tucker  J. Lanny Tucker  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  Output  Do Not USE THIS SPACE  A Manual Do Character and any attached copy is a true of the original document.	Name and address of party     Name: Sarah Meeks	y to whon		ndence co	executio oncerni	n date of the ng docum Eastm	application	d be mail	e as the exe ed: ny, Patent	t Legal St	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document.  J. Lanny Tucker  J. Lanny Tucker	Name and address of party     Name: Sarah Meeks     City: Rochester	y to whon s Roberts	1 correspo	ndence co	executio oncerni ress: ate:	n date of the ng docum Eastm NY	ent shoul	d be mail Compar	e as the exe ed: ny, Patent	t Legal St	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document.  J. Lanny Tucker  J. Lanny Tucker	<ul> <li>Name and address of party Name: Sarah Meeks City: Rochester</li> <li>The total number of applic</li> </ul>	y to whon s Roberts cations an	1 correspo	ndence co Addi St	execution oncerni ress: ate:	ng docum Eastm NY	ent shoul an Kodal	d be mail c Compar Zip: follows:	ed: ny, Patent	t Legal St 50-2201	aff
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document.  J. Lanny Tucker  J. Lanny Tucker  J. Lanny Tucker  J. Lanny Tucker	<ul> <li>Name and address of party Name: Sarah Meeks City: Rochester</li> <li>The total number of applic</li> <li>Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h):</li> </ul>	y to whons Roberts	d patents i	ndence con Addring Stransfer Enc	execution oncerni ress: ate: is one (	ng docum  Eastm  NY  1) unless	ent shoul an Kodal	d be mail c Compar Zip: follows:	ed: ny, Patent	t Legal St 50-2201	aff
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document.  J. Lanny Tucker  J. Lanny Tucker  J. Lanny Tucker  J. Lanny Tucker	<ul> <li>Name and address of party Name: Sarah Meeks City: Rochester</li> <li>The total number of applic</li> <li>Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h):</li> </ul>	y to whons Roberts	d patents i	ndence con Addrinvolved Encumber: O	oncerni ress: ate: is one ( llosed	n date of the ng docum  Eastm  NY  1) unless	ent shoul an Kodal stated as Authori	d be mail c Compar Zip: follows:	ed: ny, Patent	t Legal St 50-2201	aff
J. Lanny Tucker Name of Person Signing  J. Manuel Jucker Signature  Date	<ul> <li>Name and address of party Name: Sarah Meeks City: Rochester</li> <li>The total number of applic</li> <li>Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h):</li> </ul>	y to whons Roberts	d patents i	ndence con Addrinvolved Encumber: O	oncerni ress: ate: is one ( llosed	n date of the ng docum  Eastm  NY  1) unless	ent shoul an Kodal stated as Authori	d be mail c Compar Zip: follows:	ed: ny, Patent	t Legal St 50-2201	aff
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	<ol> <li>Name and address of party Name: Sarah Meeks City: Rochester</li> <li>The total number of applic</li> <li>Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h):</li> <li>Eastman Kodak Company</li> <li>Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled</li> </ol>	y to whoms Roberts cations an \$ Deposit	d patents i	Addrivolved Enc Imber: 0	execution oncerni ress: ate: is one (closed) 5-022:	ndate of the Eastman NY  1) unless  THIS SPACE	ent shoul an Kodal stated as Authori	d be mail c Compar Zip: follows: zed to be	ed: ny, Patent 1465 charged	t Legal St 50-2201 to deposi	aff t account
	<ol> <li>Name and address of party Name: Sarah Meeks City: Rochester</li> <li>The total number of applic</li> <li>Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h):</li> <li>Eastman Kodak Company</li> <li>Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled of the original document.</li> </ol>	y to whoms Roberts cations an \$ Deposit	d patents i	Addrivolved Enc Imber: 0	execution oncernings: ate: ate: is one (closed) 5-022. OT USE To the information of the control	ndate of the mg docum  Eastm  NY  1) unless  X  THIS SPACE	ent shoul an Kodal stated as Authori	d be mail c Compar Zip: follows: zed to be	ed: ny, Patent 1465 charged	t Legal St 50-2201 to deposi	aff t account

40.00 CH 01 FC:581

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

## PHOTOGRAPHIC STABILIZING PROCESSING SOLUTION AND METHOD OF USE IN RAPID PROCESSING

which is [check one]	
X a non-provisional application for patent executed on a provisional application for patent by : an international application for patent by :	the date(s) shown below by:
Assignor #1: Hugh G. McGuckin	Date \$//8/98
Assignor # 2: John S. Badger	Date 8/18/98
Assignor #3: Brad M. Boersen	Date 8/6/98
Assignor # 4: Richard R. Horn	Date 8/6/98
provisional or non-provisional application, and any division thereof, and any applications, including international applications part in the United States and all other countries. I/We also depart in the United States and all other countries. I/We also depart in any applicable priority rights arising from any of the treaties, statutes or regulations. I/We agree that any of these be filed and issued in the name of Eastman Kodak Company the judgment of Eastman Kodak Company may be necessar maintain the title thereto in Eastman Kodak Company or its of-pocket expense to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in my/our possessitestify in any exparte or interpartes legal or administrative pof all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be	er with said application, and any corresponding or counterpart in al, continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination application ations, corresponding or being a counterpart thereto in whole or in the hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company the entire right, title rights granted on any of these applications, as well as the right to see applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, as applications, at Eastman Kodak Company's sole discretion, may or its designee. I/We agree to execute such documents which in ry to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and to designee. I/We further agree that, upon request, but without out-Eastman Kodak Company or its designee any data, information, on relating to any of said inventions or improvements and shall proceedings relating thereto. I/We authorize and request issuance be granted on any of these applications, to the extent that and in man Kodak Company or its designee. This document shall be ance with the laws of the State of New York, USA.
Signature of Assignor #1  Sleege D. ne Luclin	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Hugh G. McGuckin	
Date: 8/18/98	
2.1	
Witnessed: J. Hausy Vuchu-	
Signature of Assignor # 2	Witness Address, if other than
	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
John S Badger  John S. Badger	
Date: 8/18/98	
Witnessed: Laury Inchir	

Docket 77095AJLT

Signature of Assignor # 3	Witness Address, if other than
Brad M. Boersen	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Date: 8/6/98	
Witnessed: M. Juraie	
Signature of Assignor # 4	Witness Address, if other than
Richard R. Horn	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Richard R. Horn	
Date: Oug 6, 1998 Witnessed: M. Cacrasia	
Witnessed: W. Cacraka	